
TONIC Day 1 First Race Fri 24/10/2008 9:08 p.m.
SPORTident results Page 1OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Stno Name Time

M21E  (13) 5.6 km  0 m   15 C
1(41) 2(42) 3(43) 4(44) 5(45) 6(46) 7(48) 8(49) 9(50) 10(54) 11(53) 12(51) 13(52) 14(56)

15(55) F

1 Thomas Reynolds 29:25 1:11 2:17 4:02 9:15 10:28 12:38 16:44 18:28 19:19 21:15 21:57 22:51 23:38 26:06
NW Auckland 1:11 1:06 1:45 5:13 1:13 2:10 4:06 1:44 0:51 1:56 0:42 0:54 0:47 2:28

28:28 29:25
2:22 0:57

2 James Bradshaw 29:53 1:10 2:13 4:13 9:35 10:38 12:23 16:31 18:29 19:19 21:21 22:10 23:06 23:58 26:12
CM Auckland 1:10 1:03 2:00 5:22 1:03 1:45 4:08 1:58 0:50 2:02 0:49 0:56 0:52 2:14

28:57 29:53 28:59
2:45 0:56 *55

3 Neil Kerrison 30:58 1:14 2:20 4:33 9:52 10:56 12:42 16:59 18:51 20:31 22:23 23:10 24:14 25:10 27:33
NW Auckland 1:14 1:06 2:13 5:19 1:04 1:46 4:17 1:52 1:40 1:52 0:47 1:04 0:56 2:23

29:57 30:58
2:24 1:01

4 Michael Smithson 31:29 1:23 2:29 4:40 10:28 11:43 13:28 17:27 19:19 20:18 22:32 23:18 24:19 25:19 28:06
PP Peninsula  Plain 1:23 1:06 2:11 5:48 1:15 1:45 3:59 1:52 0:59 2:14 0:46 1:01 1:00 2:47

30:30 31:29
2:24 0:59

5 Carsten Joergense 32:21 1:36 3:01 5:25 11:12 12:11 13:55 18:00 19:56 21:43 23:42 24:32 25:25 26:14 28:33
HV Hutt Valley 1:36 1:25 2:24 5:47 0:59 1:44 4:05 1:56 1:47 1:59 0:50 0:53 0:49 2:19

31:17 32:21
2:44 1:04

6 Todd Oates 33:00 1:14 2:40 5:12 11:23 12:40 14:29 19:43 21:30 22:19 24:28 25:11 26:11 27:03 29:39
WN Wellington 1:14 1:26 2:32 6:11 1:17 1:49 5:14 1:47 0:49 2:09 0:43 1:00 0:52 2:36

32:09 33:00 18:35
2:30 0:51 *56

7 Greg Flynn 36:25 1:17 2:32 4:49 11:12 12:33 14:45 19:39 21:55 22:55 25:05 25:53 27:01 28:03 30:53
NW Auckland 1:17 1:15 2:17 6:23 1:21 2:12 4:54 2:16 1:00 2:10 0:48 1:08 1:02 2:50

35:18 36:25
4:25 1:07

8 Karl Dravitzki 38:05 1:12 2:15 4:12 10:49 11:53 14:48 21:21 23:16 24:15 28:05 28:52 30:10 30:58 33:06
TA Taranaki 1:12 1:03 1:57 6:37 1:04 2:55 6:33 1:55 0:59 3:50 0:47 1:18 0:48 2:08

37:09 38:05
4:03 0:56

9 Simon Addison 39:34 1:36 3:05 5:36 12:23 13:46 16:16 21:30 24:12 25:26 27:58 28:52 30:14 31:20 34:28
HA Hamilton 1:36 1:29 2:31 6:47 1:23 2:30 5:14 2:42 1:14 2:32 0:54 1:22 1:06 3:08

38:29 39:34
4:01 1:05

10 Aaron Searle 48:24 1:52 3:23 5:49 16:22 17:37 19:50 24:56 28:15 29:56 33:00 33:58 35:12 36:25 43:48
WN Wellington 1:52 1:31 2:26 10:33 1:15 2:13 5:06 3:19 1:41 3:04 0:58 1:14 1:13 7:23

47:29 48:24
3:41 0:55

11 Aiden Ellmers 51:32 1:15 2:43 5:06 12:53 14:18 24:14 30:29 34:39 35:40 38:57 39:41 42:08 43:34 47:03
AK Auckland 1:15 1:28 2:23 7:47 1:25 9:56 6:15 4:10 1:01 3:17 0:44 2:27 1:26 3:29

50:41 51:32
3:38 0:51

12 Ramash Swamy 52:27 3:43 5:09 7:33 16:43 17:59 20:09 26:55 29:10 30:27 32:40 34:00 35:40 37:33 46:35
HV Hutt Valley 3:43 1:26 2:24 9:10 1:16 2:10 6:46 2:15 1:17 2:13 1:20 1:40 1:53 9:02

51:23 52:27
4:48 1:04

13 Mathew Smith 53:37 2:33 4:36 7:51 17:05 19:49 22:17 27:54 34:43 36:05 39:41 40:41 42:03 43:07 47:24
RO Rotorua 2:33 2:03 3:15 9:14 2:44 2:28 5:37 6:49 1:22 3:36 1:00 1:22 1:04 4:17

52:12 53:37
4:48 1:25

M17-20E  (3) 4.2 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(42) 3(84) 4(59) 5(44) 6(45) 7(46) 8(48) 9(49) 10(55) F

1 Duncan Morrison 25:57 1:17 2:25 5:02 11:59 13:04 14:22 16:21 20:36 22:32 25:04 25:57
HB Hawkes Bay 1:17 1:08 2:37 6:57 1:05 1:18 1:59 4:15 1:56 2:32 0:53

2 Gene Beveridge 31:10 1:29 2:58 6:03 14:33 15:54 17:09 20:23 25:13 27:22 30:09 31:10
NW Auckland 1:29 1:29 3:05 8:30 1:21 1:15 3:14 4:50 2:09 2:47 1:01

3 Brett Sceats 47:14 1:30 3:41 7:06 19:43 27:16 28:47 33:05 38:35 41:48 46:18 47:14
HB Hawkes Bay 1:30 2:11 3:25 12:37 7:33 1:31 4:18 5:30 3:13 4:30 0:56

M21A  (4) 4.2 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(42) 3(84) 4(59) 5(44) 6(45) 7(46) 8(48) 9(49) 10(55) F

1 John Marshall 36:27 1:45 3:44 7:08 17:05 17:58 19:35 22:23 28:27 31:42 35:32 36:27
WN Wellington 1:45 1:59 3:24 9:57 0:53 1:37 2:48 6:04 3:15 3:50 0:55

2 Ionel Popovici 40:27 1:30 3:14 7:19 18:21 19:18 21:16 24:23 32:01 35:31 39:09 40:27
AK Auckland 1:30 1:44 4:05 11:02 0:57 1:58 3:07 7:38 3:30 3:38 1:18

3 Nick Harris 46:49 2:32 4:36 9:49 19:52 21:06 23:18 27:17 37:12 40:26 44:42 46:49
NW Auckland 2:32 2:04 5:13 10:03 1:14 2:12 3:59 9:55 3:14 4:16 2:07

4 William Power 53:29 2:02 3:54 8:17 29:48 30:41 32:02 38:28 45:07 48:06 51:56 53:29
WN Wellington 2:02 1:52 4:23 21:31 0:53 1:21 6:26 6:39 2:59 3:50 1:33

M40A  (6) 4.2 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(42) 3(84) 4(59) 5(44) 6(45) 7(46) 8(48) 9(49) 10(55) F

1 Hamish Goodwin 28:41 1:39 3:05 6:30 12:01 12:50 14:09 16:13 21:25 24:20 27:36 28:41
HB Hawkes Bay 1:39 1:26 3:25 5:31 0:49 1:19 2:04 5:12 2:55 3:16 1:05
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Pl Stno Name Time

M40A  (6) 4.2 km  0 m   10 C (cont.)

1(41) 2(42) 3(84) 4(59) 5(44) 6(45) 7(46) 8(48) 9(49) 10(55) F

2 Pete Swanson 31:51 1:29 4:45 8:15 14:46 15:47 17:05 19:08 25:22 27:41 30:35 31:51 3:25
AK Auckland 1:29 3:16 3:30 6:31 1:01 1:18 2:03 6:14 2:19 2:54 1:16 *57

3 John Robertson 34:51 2:19 3:39 7:00 12:33 13:25 14:50 20:57 26:28 29:57 33:21 34:51 33:23
HV Hutt Valley 2:19 1:20 3:21 5:33 0:52 1:25 6:07 5:31 3:29 3:24 1:30 *55

4 Owen Means 43:01 1:48 3:28 7:25 20:00 20:56 22:36 25:38 32:57 36:25 41:39 43:01
NW Auckland 1:48 1:40 3:57 12:35 0:56 1:40 3:02 7:19 3:28 5:14 1:22

5 Paul Ireland 45:36 1:13 2:26 5:25 26:13 28:14 29:31 31:58 38:57 41:25 44:47 45:36
NW Auckland 1:13 1:13 2:59 20:48 2:01 1:17 2:27 6:59 2:28 3:22 0:49

Scott Vennell mp 1:45 3:14 6:27 15:22 16:09 17:25 21:42 ----- ----- -----
AK Auckland 1:45 1:29 3:13 8:55 0:47 1:16 4:17

W21E  (3) 4.2 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(42) 3(84) 4(59) 5(44) 6(45) 7(46) 8(48) 9(49) 10(55) F

1 Tania Robinson 31:44 1:27 2:45 6:41 14:03 14:54 18:00 20:11 25:11 27:39 30:36 31:44
CM Auckland 1:27 1:18 3:56 7:22 0:51 3:06 2:11 5:00 2:28 2:57 1:08

2 Amber Morrison 37:08 1:24 2:44 5:54 20:46 21:40 23:10 25:32 30:31 32:46 35:58 37:08
HB Hawkes Bay 1:24 1:20 3:10 14:52 0:54 1:30 2:22 4:59 2:15 3:12 1:10

3 Jenni Adams 46:26 1:38 3:13 6:36 27:47 28:40 29:58 32:16 38:16 41:06 45:13 46:26
PP Peninsula  Plain 1:38 1:35 3:23 21:11 0:53 1:18 2:18 6:00 2:50 4:07 1:13

M50A  (15) 3.2 km  0 m   12 C
1(57) 2(58) 3(43) 4(49) 5(50) 6(54) 7(53) 8(51) 9(52) 10(56) 11(115) 12(55) F

1 Dave Middleton 23:41 2:31 3:33 5:30 7:34 8:50 11:37 12:28 13:49 15:17 18:24 21:33 22:23 23:41
NW Auckland 2:31 1:02 1:57 2:04 1:16 2:47 0:51 1:21 1:28 3:07 3:09 0:50 1:18

2 Mats Birkestal 24:12 2:09 3:14 5:00 6:58 8:13 10:31 11:29 15:45 16:47 19:31 22:00 23:02 24:12
KK Koping Kolsva 2:09 1:05 1:46 1:58 1:15 2:18 0:58 4:16 1:02 2:44 2:29 1:02 1:10

3 Michael Wood 25:09 2:35 3:51 6:01 8:29 10:17 13:03 14:18 15:47 16:55 20:15 23:04 24:02 25:09
HV Hutt Valley 2:35 1:16 2:10 2:28 1:48 2:46 1:15 1:29 1:08 3:20 2:49 0:58 1:07

4 Derek Morrison 25:57 2:47 3:52 6:25 8:44 10:08 13:32 14:26 15:45 16:59 20:29 23:49 24:41 25:57
HB Hawkes Bay 2:47 1:05 2:33 2:19 1:24 3:24 0:54 1:19 1:14 3:30 3:20 0:52 1:16

5 Rob Garden 26:11 2:36 3:55 6:05 8:32 9:42 12:35 13:36 14:54 16:10 19:42 23:11 24:23 26:11
NW Auckland 2:36 1:19 2:10 2:27 1:10 2:53 1:01 1:18 1:16 3:32 3:29 1:12 1:48

6 Ted van Geldermals 26:15 5:17 6:22 8:21 10:29 11:21 14:58 16:03 17:19 18:26 21:18 24:01 25:06 26:15
YV-V Victoria 5:17 1:05 1:59 2:08 0:52 3:37 1:05 1:16 1:07 2:52 2:43 1:05 1:09

7 Geoff Mead 26:17 2:38 3:58 6:05 8:38 12:37 15:03 16:01 17:21 18:23 21:25 24:07 25:04 26:17
NW Auckland 2:38 1:20 2:07 2:33 3:59 2:26 0:58 1:20 1:02 3:02 2:42 0:57 1:13

8 Bruce Peat 27:33 2:13 3:30 5:34 10:15 11:20 14:30 15:24 16:47 18:28 22:15 25:25 26:21 27:33
CM Auckland 2:13 1:17 2:04 4:41 1:05 3:10 0:54 1:23 1:41 3:47 3:10 0:56 1:12

9 Trevor Murray 29:30 3:00 4:20 6:53 9:14 10:55 13:50 14:46 16:19 17:47 22:45 26:44 28:08 29:30
NW Auckland 3:00 1:20 2:33 2:21 1:41 2:55 0:56 1:33 1:28 4:58 3:59 1:24 1:22

28:11
*55

10 Phillip Johansen 29:36 4:39 6:07 9:20 11:32 12:36 15:28 16:33 18:12 19:22 23:00 26:43 28:21 29:36
NW Auckland 4:39 1:28 3:13 2:12 1:04 2:52 1:05 1:39 1:10 3:38 3:43 1:38 1:15

11 Robert Newbrook 30:57 2:59 4:22 7:56 10:38 11:58 15:25 16:49 18:27 19:48 23:42 27:24 29:31 30:57
TA Taranaki 2:59 1:23 3:34 2:42 1:20 3:27 1:24 1:38 1:21 3:54 3:42 2:07 1:26

12 Mike Beveridge 31:22 2:49 4:11 6:38 9:31 10:56 16:47 18:15 19:46 21:10 25:03 28:56 29:56 31:22
NW Auckland 2:49 1:22 2:27 2:53 1:25 5:51 1:28 1:31 1:24 3:53 3:53 1:00 1:26

13 Norm Jager 33:24 2:42 4:11 7:12 9:51 11:02 14:21 16:15 19:25 20:42 24:52 30:19 31:55 33:24
AK Auckland 2:42 1:29 3:01 2:39 1:11 3:19 1:54 3:10 1:17 4:10 5:27 1:36 1:29

14 Rob Ambler 33:27 4:01 5:33 8:15 10:55 12:23 16:34 17:40 19:37 21:20 26:47 30:42 31:56 33:27
NW Auckland 4:01 1:32 2:42 2:40 1:28 4:11 1:06 1:57 1:43 5:27 3:55 1:14 1:31

15 John Barrett 39:16 4:26 5:52 9:29 12:29 14:02 19:16 20:40 22:20 24:19 30:07 36:24 37:41 39:16
NW Auckland 4:26 1:26 3:37 3:00 1:33 5:14 1:24 1:40 1:59 5:48 6:17 1:17 1:35

M21AS  (1) 3.2 km  0 m   12 C
1(57) 2(58) 3(43) 4(49) 5(50) 6(54) 7(53) 8(51) 9(52) 10(56) 11(115) 12(55) F

1 Roger Woodroofe 44:46 3:56 5:34 9:01 13:48 15:31 22:42 24:13 25:51 28:04 36:40 41:55 43:49 44:46
AK Auckland 3:56 1:38 3:27 4:47 1:43 7:11 1:31 1:38 2:13 8:36 5:15 1:54 0:57

W17-20E  (4) 3.2 km  0 m   12 C
1(57) 2(58) 3(43) 4(49) 5(50) 6(54) 7(53) 8(51) 9(52) 10(56) 11(115) 12(55) F

1 Kate Morrison 27:05 2:34 3:34 5:28 8:23 9:22 13:05 13:56 17:10 18:13 22:05 25:01 25:59 27:05
HB Hawkes Bay 2:34 1:00 1:54 2:55 0:59 3:43 0:51 3:14 1:03 3:52 2:56 0:58 1:06

2 Laura Robertson 28:17 6:23 7:24 9:27 11:34 12:38 15:09 16:11 17:37 18:53 23:10 26:14 27:14 28:17
HV Hutt Valley 6:23 1:01 2:03 2:07 1:04 2:31 1:02 1:26 1:16 4:17 3:04 1:00 1:03

3 Rachel Goodwin 28:39 2:18 3:30 5:32 7:49 8:55 14:53 15:48 17:17 18:26 22:39 26:33 27:35 28:39
HB Hawkes Bay 2:18 1:12 2:02 2:17 1:06 5:58 0:55 1:29 1:09 4:13 3:54 1:02 1:04

4 Sara Bailey 30:15 3:03 4:38 6:50 9:27 10:37 13:22 14:26 15:51 17:01 24:13 27:58 29:04 30:15
HB Hawkes Bay 3:03 1:35 2:12 2:37 1:10 2:45 1:04 1:25 1:10 7:12 3:45 1:06 1:11
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Pl Stno Name Time

W21A  (1) 3.2 km  0 m   12 C
1(57) 2(58) 3(43) 4(49) 5(50) 6(54) 7(53) 8(51) 9(52) 10(56) 11(115) 12(55) F

1 Katherine Bolt 37:09 2:53 4:23 7:13 10:12 12:24 16:49 17:54 19:37 24:24 30:52 34:19 35:40 37:09
AK Auckland 2:53 1:30 2:50 2:59 2:12 4:25 1:05 1:43 4:47 6:28 3:27 1:21 1:29

W40A  (4) 3.2 km  0 m   12 C
1(57) 2(58) 3(43) 4(49) 5(50) 6(54) 7(53) 8(51) 9(52) 10(56) 11(115) 12(55) F

1 Marquita Gelderma 25:14 2:19 3:29 5:29 7:45 8:50 13:17 14:12 15:48 16:57 20:07 22:51 23:59 25:14
NW Auckland 2:19 1:10 2:00 2:16 1:05 4:27 0:55 1:36 1:09 3:10 2:44 1:08 1:15

2 Suzanne Scott 34:41 3:32 5:03 7:53 11:02 12:46 17:44 18:53 20:43 22:36 27:36 31:48 33:10 34:41
TA Taranaki 3:32 1:31 2:50 3:09 1:44 4:58 1:09 1:50 1:53 5:00 4:12 1:22 1:31

3 Angela Levet 37:26 4:33 6:19 9:24 12:16 13:56 20:14 21:28 23:30 24:56 29:45 34:20 35:36 37:26
No Club No Club 4:33 1:46 3:05 2:52 1:40 6:18 1:14 2:02 1:26 4:49 4:35 1:16 1:50

4 Anna Robertson :09:49 10:32 11:48 14:05 40:53 41:50 45:12 46:36 48:41 50:48 1:02:11 1:07:48 1:08:50 1:09:49
HV Hutt Valley 10:32 1:16 2:17 26:48 0:57 3:22 1:24 2:05 2:07 11:23 5:37 1:02 0:59

M16A  (5) 2.6 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(57) 3(87) 4(43) 5(201) 6(56) 7(48) 8(49) 9(115) 10(55) F

1 Benjamin Reynolds 19:11 1:49 2:28 3:35 5:07 6:12 9:22 10:40 13:34 17:29 18:17 19:11
NW Auckland 1:49 0:39 1:07 1:32 1:05 3:10 1:18 2:54 3:55 0:48 0:54

2 Liam Paterson 20:44 2:17 3:02 4:20 6:08 7:22 10:50 12:10 14:25 18:32 19:38 20:44
TA Taranaki 2:17 0:45 1:18 1:48 1:14 3:28 1:20 2:15 4:07 1:06 1:06

3 Edward Lawley 22:23 1:25 4:20 5:31 6:52 8:03 11:45 13:32 16:52 20:24 21:19 22:23
AK Auckland 1:25 2:55 1:11 1:21 1:11 3:42 1:47 3:20 3:32 0:55 1:04

4 Joseph Wood 41:14 2:44 7:33 9:26 11:03 12:26 18:35 25:53 29:09 39:07 40:03 41:14
AK Auckland 2:44 4:49 1:53 1:37 1:23 6:09 7:18 3:16 9:58 0:56 1:11

Timothy Robertson mp 2:00 2:58 4:54 6:24 ----- 11:23 12:29 15:22 20:05 21:02 22:14 7:05
HV Hutt Valley 2:00 0:58 1:56 1:30 4:59 1:06 2:53 4:43 0:57 1:12 *102

M60A  (7) 2.6 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(57) 3(87) 4(43) 5(201) 6(56) 7(48) 8(49) 9(115) 10(55) F

1 John Robinson 24:05 1:36 2:32 3:50 5:35 6:55 10:22 11:54 15:13 18:58 22:46 24:05
CM Auckland 1:36 0:56 1:18 1:45 1:20 3:27 1:32 3:19 3:45 3:48 1:19

2 Ken Taylor 26:27 2:03 4:09 5:51 7:53 9:23 13:14 14:40 17:42 23:09 25:03 26:27 20:24 24:00
NW Auckland 2:03 2:06 1:42 2:02 1:30 3:51 1:26 3:02 5:27 1:54 1:24 *202 *199

3 Terje Moen 29:14 2:03 3:18 5:12 7:37 9:20 14:01 16:07 20:07 25:45 27:38 29:14
NW Auckland 2:03 1:15 1:54 2:25 1:43 4:41 2:06 4:00 5:38 1:53 1:36

4 Terry Nuthall 31:38 2:59 4:25 6:28 9:10 11:13 16:29 18:24 22:37 28:26 29:45 31:38
AK Auckland 2:59 1:26 2:03 2:42 2:03 5:16 1:55 4:13 5:49 1:19 1:53

5 Chris Gelderman 33:45 2:30 3:43 5:27 7:41 10:43 15:59 18:42 24:11 30:47 32:15 33:45
NW Auckland 2:30 1:13 1:44 2:14 3:02 5:16 2:43 5:29 6:36 1:28 1:30

6 John Powell 34:53 2:47 4:15 7:24 10:41 12:57 18:39 20:44 25:04 31:03 32:41 34:53
CM Auckland 2:47 1:28 3:09 3:17 2:16 5:42 2:05 4:20 5:59 1:38 2:12

7 David Turner 35:51 2:41 4:35 6:43 9:18 12:20 18:19 20:34 26:15 32:19 34:04 35:51
WN Wellington 2:41 1:54 2:08 2:35 3:02 5:59 2:15 5:41 6:04 1:45 1:47

M40AS  (5) 2.6 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(57) 3(87) 4(43) 5(201) 6(56) 7(48) 8(49) 9(115) 10(55) F

1 Rolf Wagner 25:35 1:46 2:52 4:19 6:43 8:12 12:34 14:19 17:28 22:40 24:02 25:35
NW Auckland 1:46 1:06 1:27 2:24 1:29 4:22 1:45 3:09 5:12 1:22 1:33

2 Jonathan Wood 26:56 2:25 3:49 5:22 7:37 9:39 14:59 16:47 20:35 24:42 25:41 26:56
AK Auckland 2:25 1:24 1:33 2:15 2:02 5:20 1:48 3:48 4:07 0:59 1:15

3 Tim Anderson 38:58 2:30 3:48 5:55 8:27 10:28 16:46 19:19 29:03 36:18 37:49 38:58
HB Hawkes Bay 2:30 1:18 2:07 2:32 2:01 6:18 2:33 9:44 7:15 1:31 1:09

4 Steve Armon 47:08 2:29 4:03 6:39 9:00 10:52 19:50 22:02 26:01 44:45 45:49 47:08
HB Hawkes Bay 2:29 1:34 2:36 2:21 1:52 8:58 2:12 3:59 18:44 1:04 1:19

5 Allan Janes 48:14 2:39 3:39 5:34 11:06 12:44 33:34 36:28 40:31 45:36 46:57 48:14
NW Auckland 2:39 1:00 1:55 5:32 1:38 20:50 2:54 4:03 5:05 1:21 1:17

W17-20A  (3) 2.6 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(57) 3(87) 4(43) 5(201) 6(56) 7(48) 8(49) 9(115) 10(55) F

1 Olivia Gregory 32:43 2:06 3:15 5:52 8:51 10:08 15:04 16:55 20:06 30:29 31:28 32:43
HB Hawkes Bay 2:06 1:09 2:37 2:59 1:17 4:56 1:51 3:11 10:23 0:59 1:15

2 Alina Smirnova 37:28 2:30 4:09 6:28 9:27 11:48 19:16 22:47 27:56 34:11 35:58 37:28
AK Auckland 2:30 1:39 2:19 2:59 2:21 7:28 3:31 5:09 6:15 1:47 1:30

3 Katherine Reynolds 37:55 2:28 3:44 6:01 9:12 14:23 19:47 22:47 29:09 34:39 36:09 37:55
NW Auckland 2:28 1:16 2:17 3:11 5:11 5:24 3:00 6:22 5:30 1:30 1:46

W50A  (3) 2.6 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(57) 3(87) 4(43) 5(201) 6(56) 7(48) 8(49) 9(115) 10(55) F

1 Phillippa Poole 23:48 1:54 3:12 4:52 6:43 8:09 11:29 13:17 17:33 21:17 22:32 23:48
NW Auckland 1:54 1:18 1:40 1:51 1:26 3:20 1:48 4:16 3:44 1:15 1:16

2 Margi Freemantle 32:12 2:32 3:56 6:02 8:46 10:48 15:36 17:51 21:36 28:11 30:12 32:12
YV-V Victoria 2:32 1:24 2:06 2:44 2:02 4:48 2:15 3:45 6:35 2:01 2:00

3 Lisa Mead 33:47 2:02 3:02 6:10 8:10 9:45 21:52 23:16 26:37 31:08 32:27 33:47
NW Auckland 2:02 1:00 3:08 2:00 1:35 12:07 1:24 3:21 4:31 1:19 1:20
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W21AS  (1) 2.6 km  0 m   10 C
1(41) 2(57) 3(87) 4(43) 5(201) 6(56) 7(48) 8(49) 9(115) 10(55) F

1 Sarah Underwood 35:23 2:25 3:44 6:31 9:03 11:05 20:55 22:45 27:49 32:17 33:49 35:23
WN Wellington 2:25 1:19 2:47 2:32 2:02 9:50 1:50 5:04 4:28 1:32 1:34

M70A  (6) 2.0 km  0 m   8 C
1(87) 2(43) 3(56) 4(139) 5(49) 6(202) 7(122) 8(55) F

1 Don Locke 27:22 1:24 3:54 8:16 10:57 13:00 16:51 23:48 25:38 27:22
WN Wellington 1:24 2:30 4:22 2:41 2:03 3:51 6:57 1:50 1:44

2 Rhys Thompson 30:03 3:20 5:49 11:10 13:29 17:23 21:56 25:31 28:08 30:03 24:05
NW Auckland 3:20 2:29 5:21 2:19 3:54 4:33 3:35 2:37 1:55 *115

3 Tom Clendon 34:48 2:02 5:14 11:26 14:25 17:08 25:01 28:00 32:18 34:48
AK Auckland 2:02 3:12 6:12 2:59 2:43 7:53 2:59 4:18 2:30

4 Bert Chapman 38:37 2:05 5:30 16:57 23:16 25:20 29:51 33:03 36:12 38:37
NW Auckland 2:05 3:25 11:27 6:19 2:04 4:31 3:12 3:09 2:25

5 Paul Potter 41:33 2:09 5:03 25:06 28:25 30:45 34:53 36:50 39:31 41:33
NW Auckland 2:09 2:54 20:03 3:19 2:20 4:08 1:57 2:41 2:02

6 Peter Godfrey :05:10 4:11 6:49 15:22 42:43 45:02 58:11 1:01:06 1:03:27 1:05:10
NW Auckland 4:11 2:38 8:33 27:21 2:19 13:09 2:55 2:21 1:43

W60A  (4) 2.0 km  0 m   8 C
1(87) 2(43) 3(56) 4(139) 5(49) 6(202) 7(122) 8(55) F

1 Mary Moen 26:52 1:48 4:44 10:28 13:06 15:22 19:19 21:56 24:32 26:52
NW Auckland 1:48 2:56 5:44 2:38 2:16 3:57 2:37 2:36 2:20

2 Val Robinson 28:47 2:02 5:13 12:02 15:12 17:25 21:24 24:00 26:52 28:47
CM Auckland 2:02 3:11 6:49 3:10 2:13 3:59 2:36 2:52 1:55

3 Yett Gelderman 30:44 2:04 5:34 14:09 17:08 19:36 23:25 25:59 28:38 30:44
NW Auckland 2:04 3:30 8:35 2:59 2:28 3:49 2:34 2:39 2:06

4 Diane Taylor 31:47 2:02 5:00 12:09 15:42 20:18 24:13 27:24 29:52 31:47
NW Auckland 2:02 2:58 7:09 3:33 4:36 3:55 3:11 2:28 1:55

W70A  (1) 2.0 km  0 m   8 C
1(87) 2(43) 3(56) 4(139) 5(49) 6(202) 7(122) 8(55) F

1 Heather Clendon 57:26 2:42 6:39 16:08 34:57 38:17 43:46 47:46 53:45 57:26
AK Auckland 2:42 3:57 9:29 18:49 3:20 5:29 4:00 5:59 3:41

W40AS  (2) 2.0 km  0 m   8 C
1(87) 2(43) 3(56) 4(139) 5(49) 6(202) 7(122) 8(55) F

1 Iryna Smirnova 29:36 1:50 4:54 11:34 15:01 17:11 21:42 24:43 27:37 29:36
AK Auckland 1:50 3:04 6:40 3:27 2:10 4:31 3:01 2:54 1:59

2 Poh Choo Turner 40:46 8:23 11:23 22:03 25:21 27:46 32:21 35:20 39:02 40:46
WN Wellington 8:23 3:00 10:40 3:18 2:25 4:35 2:59 3:42 1:44

W16A  (9) 2.0 km  0 m   8 C
1(87) 2(43) 3(56) 4(139) 5(49) 6(202) 7(122) 8(55) F

1 Paige Heavey 17:16 1:10 3:23 7:10 8:40 9:50 12:37 14:13 16:00 17:16
HB Hawkes Bay 1:10 2:13 3:47 1:30 1:10 2:47 1:36 1:47 1:16

2 Kate Smirnova 20:56 1:14 3:37 8:58 11:00 12:30 15:29 17:44 19:43 20:56
AK Auckland 1:14 2:23 5:21 2:02 1:30 2:59 2:15 1:59 1:13

3 Sarah Anderson 22:45 1:26 3:42 8:58 11:01 12:27 15:34 19:54 21:42 22:45
HB Hawkes Bay 1:26 2:16 5:16 2:03 1:26 3:07 4:20 1:48 1:03

4 Sarah Hawkins 23:31 1:39 4:36 10:51 13:08 14:48 17:58 20:32 22:18 23:31
HB Hawkes Bay 1:39 2:57 6:15 2:17 1:40 3:10 2:34 1:46 1:13

5 Megan Wood 25:48 1:29 3:46 10:35 15:33 16:43 20:45 22:27 24:42 25:48
AK Auckland 1:29 2:17 6:49 4:58 1:10 4:02 1:42 2:15 1:06

6 Rebecca Manson 27:12 1:37 4:34 11:33 13:32 15:55 20:46 24:08 26:07 27:12
HB Hawkes Bay 1:37 2:57 6:59 1:59 2:23 4:51 3:22 1:59 1:05

7 Abigail Temple 34:03 2:14 5:10 16:43 19:10 20:53 25:10 28:45 32:55 34:03
HB Hawkes Bay 2:14 2:56 11:33 2:27 1:43 4:17 3:35 4:10 1:08

8 Georgia Wedd 37:13 1:40 4:51 10:50 13:15 14:40 23:47 24:46 36:13 37:13
HB Hawkes Bay 1:40 3:11 5:59 2:25 1:25 9:07 0:59 11:27 1:00

9 Lexie McArdle 38:33 3:31 5:41 19:31 21:19 22:54 29:25 32:04 37:22 38:33
HB Hawkes Bay 3:31 2:10 13:50 1:48 1:35 6:31 2:39 5:18 1:11

O Men Orange Long  (1) 2.7 km  0 m   11 C
1(42) 2(58) 3(83) 4(52) 5(51) 6(50) 7(49) 8(72) 9(117) 10(115) 11(55) F

Hayden Wood mp 5:54 7:30 13:08 43:04 1:06:56 1:10:21 1:12:11 1:13:54 ----- ----- ----- 1:20:26
AK Auckland 5:54 1:36 5:38 29:56 23:52 3:25 1:50 1:43 6:32

O Women Orange Long  (1) 2.7 km  0 m   11 C
1(42) 2(58) 3(83) 4(52) 5(51) 6(50) 7(49) 8(72) 9(117) 10(115) 11(55) F

1 Erin Roberts 38:43 5:47 7:32 14:18 19:37 21:10 25:34 27:13 28:30 31:40 35:28 37:23 38:43
AK Auckland 5:47 1:45 6:46 5:19 1:33 4:24 1:39 1:17 3:10 3:48 1:55 1:20
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O Women Orange S  (1) 2.1 km  0 m   9 C
1(42) 2(58) 3(43) 4(50) 5(49) 6(72) 7(117) 8(115) 9(55) F

1 Louise Anderson :00:23 6:08 8:13 14:00 22:05 26:14 35:40 39:40 52:13 58:16 1:00:23
HB Hawkes Bay 6:08 2:05 5:47 8:05 4:09 9:26 4:00 12:33 6:03 2:07

W14A  (8) 2.1 km  0 m   9 C
1(42) 2(58) 3(43) 4(50) 5(49) 6(72) 7(117) 8(115) 9(55) F

1 Lauren Turner 21:38 3:35 4:48 7:21 10:46 11:55 13:25 16:59 19:07 20:25 21:38
WN Wellington 3:35 1:13 2:33 3:25 1:09 1:30 3:34 2:08 1:18 1:13

2 Holly Edmonds 23:39 4:33 5:30 9:27 12:43 14:00 15:27 19:11 21:23 22:43 23:39
HB Hawkes Bay 4:33 0:57 3:57 3:16 1:17 1:27 3:44 2:12 1:20 0:56

3 Naomi Anderson 40:44 4:23 6:01 9:09 19:50 21:13 23:14 27:29 33:17 39:32 40:44 2:59 19:03
HB Hawkes Bay 4:23 1:38 3:08 10:41 1:23 2:01 4:15 5:48 6:15 1:12 *57 *83

4 Zivana Donnelly 44:27 7:32 9:10 13:31 17:03 21:30 22:42 27:33 32:05 43:00 44:27
HB Hawkes Bay 7:32 1:38 4:21 3:32 4:27 1:12 4:51 4:32 10:55 1:27

5 Anna Atchley 50:47 6:44 8:40 13:00 20:14 24:10 28:55 40:00 45:33 49:03 50:47
HB Hawkes Bay 6:44 1:56 4:20 7:14 3:56 4:45 11:05 5:33 3:30 1:44

6 Charlotte Weeks :37:35 8:57 11:11 18:56 1:01:08 1:04:29 1:06:32 1:26:35 1:30:44 1:35:09 1:37:35
HB Hawkes Bay 8:57 2:14 7:45 42:12 3:21 2:03 20:03 4:09 4:25 2:26

Rowan Wood mp 14:54 16:29 26:59 34:42 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:12:39
AK Auckland 14:54 1:35 10:30 7:43 37:57
Emma Pullen mp 6:34 8:09 14:11 ----- 45:19 47:43 55:26 ----- ----- 1:04:51
HB Hawkes Bay 6:34 1:35 6:02 31:08 2:24 7:43 9:25

M12A  (4) 1.6 km  0 m   7 C
1(78) 2(206) 3(82) 4(83) 5(84) 6(202) 7(105) F

1 Craig Sceats 17:25 1:48 4:07 5:08 8:12 14:09 14:45 17:10 17:25
HB Hawkes Bay 1:48 2:19 1:01 3:04 5:57 0:36 2:25 0:15

2 Matthew Turner 19:20 1:25 3:44 5:01 7:48 12:12 16:34 19:04 19:20
WN Wellington 1:25 2:19 1:17 2:47 4:24 4:22 2:30 0:16

3 Callum Ireland 23:46 1:54 4:58 6:41 9:42 14:05 19:47 23:30 23:46
NW Auckland 1:54 3:04 1:43 3:01 4:23 5:42 3:43 0:16

4 Ieuan Edmonds 57:50 2:37 14:39 16:18 22:33 26:33 35:14 57:27 57:50
No Club No Club 2:37 12:02 1:39 6:15 4:00 8:41 22:13 0:23

Open Women Yellow  (1) 1.6 km  0 m   7 C
1(78) 2(206) 3(82) 4(83) 5(84) 6(202) 7(105) F

Elizabeth Atchley mp ----- 9:02 23:24 37:56 43:46 50:21 55:52 56:11 1:21
HB Hawkes Bay 9:02 14:22 14:32 5:50 6:35 5:31 0:19 *79

M10  (1) 1.0 km  0 m   10 C
1(79) 2(71) 3(43) 4(102) 5(75) 6(73) 7(74) 8(121) 9(40) 10(105) F

1 Owen Ireland 9:48 1:26 1:53 2:50 3:31 4:30 5:28 7:17 7:59 8:34 9:32 9:48
NW Auckland 1:26 0:27 0:57 0:41 0:59 0:58 1:49 0:42 0:35 0:58 0:16


